

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54640107 |
| Name | Sweet Treats Hat Box |
| Contents | 1. Linden Lady Handmade Milk Chocolate Bar with Cranberries & Chopped Nuts 100g e 2. Elegant & English Vanilla & Cream Biscuits 125g e 3. Loison Panettoncino Classico 100g e 4. Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Chocolates 50g e 5. Little's French Vanilla Infused Ground Coffee 100g e 6. Butlers Chocolate Fudge 125g e 7. Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb 100g e |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Linden Lady Handmade Milk Chocolate Bar with Cranberries & Chopped Nuts 100g e |
| Ingredients | Cocoa solids 30% , milk solids 20% min. Ingredients; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, flavour ; vanilla Decorations; Cranberries, sugar, PISTACHIOS |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | NUTS AND NUT TRACES |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Keep out of direct sunlight at a temperature of 10c - 22c |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Linden Lady Chocolates, Walnut tree Farm, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling | NO |
| Alcoholic Strength | NIL |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Elegant & English Vanilla & Cream Biscuits 125g e |
| Ingredients | Wheat Flour, Butter (26.1%), Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder , Clotted Cream (1.1%), Natural Vanilla Extract (0.8%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) , Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain Nuts |
| Net Quantity | 125g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in Cool dry conditions. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use | Eat with Tea or on there own. |
| Nutrition Labelling | Yes |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Loison Panettoncino Classico 100g e |
| Ingredients | INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, Dark chocolate drops (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter - Cocoa min:45%, Emulsifier: Soy lecithin, Flavour), Butter (milk), Sugar, Fresh egg yolk, Natural yeast (gluten), Glucose syrup, Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin, Cocoa powder 2%, Barley malt extract, Salt, Flavourings. FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: NUTS. MADE IN ITALY. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Nuts |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Keep store in a cool and dry place |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Dolciaria A. Loison srl S.S. pasubio, 6 – 36030 COSTABISSARA (VI) Italy Tel. +39 0444 557 844 – fax +39 0444 557 869 loison@loison.com – www.loison.com – c.f. e p.iva IT 02259320246 |
| Instructions for use | Reheat in oven at 50 °C (122 °F) for 30 min / reheat in microwave for 1 min |
| Nutrition Labelling | Serving size 1/1 of cake (80g) Servings per container about 1.25 Calories: 325 Kcal Total Fat: 15 g Saturated fat: 10 g Trans fat: 0 g Cholesterol: 105 mg Sodium: 127 mg Carbohydrate: 39 g Dietary Fiber: 2 g Sugars: 16 g Protein: 6 g Vitamin: A 2 % Vitamin C: 0% Calcium: 2% Iron: 10% |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Linden Lady Handmade Luxury Chocolates 50g e |
| Ingredients | <p>Milk Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder Cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20% Plain chocolate; Cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla min. cocoa content 70% White chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Praline; sugar, HAZELNUTS emulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Fondant; sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup. Puffed rice, marc du champagne, whipping cream (MILK) Butter (MILK) rum, raisins, condensed MILK , WALNUTS Gold pearls; WHEAT flour, sugar, corn starch, maltodextrin, glucose syrup, gelatine (beef) glazing agents; E904, Colours; E100, E174</p> |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Nuts/ nut traces |
| Net Quantity | 50g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Cool dry conditions +10c – 22c |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut tree farm co6 1dr |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Nutrition Labelling | no |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Little's French Vanilla Infused Ground Coffee 100g e |
| Ingredients | Ground Arabica coffee, natural flavourings. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Packed in a factory that handles nut oils. |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened keep sealed tight and drink within two weeks. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Little's Limited, Unit 8 Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon, EX15 2FS. |
| Instructions for use | Perfect for drip filters & French press. One heaped tablespoon per cup and a four minute brew time. |
| Nutrition Labelling | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y – Doesn't contain nuts but is packed in a factory that handles nut oils. |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Butlers Chocolate Fudge 125g e |
| Ingredients | Chocolate Fudge Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, palm kernel oil, cocoa mass (9%), butter (milk), sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar) , water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. This product may contain traces of nuts and soya. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | This product may contain traces of nuts and soya. |
| Net Quantity | 125g |
| Country of Origin | Ireland |
| Storage Instructions | Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business Park, Dublin 17 |
| Instructions for use | |
| Nutrition Labelling | No |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial colours | Y |
|------------------------------|---|

| Product | Copperpot Milk Chocolate Coated Honeycomb 100g e | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------|------|------------------------|------|------------------|------|---------------------|------|-----------|-----|-------------|-----|----------|-----|
| Ingredients | Honeycomb 55% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (contains Sulphites), Raising Agent Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Milk Chocolate 40% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate 5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring). Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 34% minimum; Milk Solids 21% minimum. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| May contain statements | May contain traces of nuts. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Net Quantity | 4.40oz or 125g e. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Country of Origin | UK | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Manufacturer's name and address | County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Instructions for use | N/A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2">NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>Per 100g as sold</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy kJ/kcal</td> <td>2054kJ/489kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (g)</td> <td>20.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates (g)</td> <td>12.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate (g)</td> <td>73.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars (g)</td> <td>61.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre (g)</td> <td>1.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein (g)</td> <td>4.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt (g)</td> <td>0.8</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> | NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION | | Typical Values | Per 100g as sold | Energy kJ/kcal | 2054kJ/489kcal | Fat (g) | 20.1 | of which saturates (g) | 12.2 | Carbohydrate (g) | 73.9 | of which sugars (g) | 61.2 | Fibre (g) | 1.5 | Protein (g) | 4.1 | Salt (g) | 0.8 |
| NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Typical Values | Per 100g as sold | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Energy kJ/kcal | 2054kJ/489kcal | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fat (g) | 20.1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| of which saturates (g) | 12.2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carbohydrate (g) | 73.9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| of which sugars (g) | 61.2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fibre (g) | 1.5 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Protein (g) | 4.1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salt (g) | 0.8 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |